TH
R
EE
 W
AY
- 106 -
GTW THREE WAY CONTROL VALVE
APPLICATION DATA

AY
- 116 -
GTW ORDERING CODE
K W H B 2 T 1 M 8 E C 2 N 0 C E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Class Size Ends Body Packing Gasket Valve Actuator Actuator Actuator Manual Number European
Material Bonnet Function Size & Yoke Spring Override of Approval
Type Action Accessories
Actuator Spring - Position 11&12
Order Spring Max.
Code Rate Comp.
Used w/size 40 actuator
B1 = 435 1.95
B2 = 590 1.52
B3 = 875 1.95
B4 = 1180 1.52
B5 = 1850 0.92
B6 = 300 2.75
B71= 533 4.25
Used w/size 85 actuator
C1 = 900 2.04
C2 = 1250 1.52
C3 = 1850 2.04
C4 = 2500 1.52
C5 = 3867 0.92
C6 = 600 2.75
C71= 485 8.25
NN = No Actuator/Bare Stem
XX = Other
Manual Override - Position 13
N = None
M = Manual Override (Handwheel)
Accessories - Position 14
0 = No Accessories
Mounted
1-8 = Actual Number of
Accessories Mounted2
European Approval
- Position 15 & 16
CE
Packing/Std. Bonnet - Position 6
T = Teflon Chevron
B = Braided Teflon Graphite
L = Laminated Graphite
Gasket - Position 7
1 = Nitrile rubber bonded
2 = PTFE
3 = Grafoil
X = Other
Valve Function - Position 8
M = Mixing
D = Diverting
Actuator Size & Action - Position 9
4 = 40 Direct
5 = 40 Reverse
8 = 85 Direct
9 = 85 Reverse
N = No Actuator
X = Other
Actuator Yoke - Position 10
C = 2.31 Dia Hub (40 Act)
E = 2.31 Dia Hub (85 Act)
N = No Actuator
Class - Position 1 & 2
KW = Globe 3-way
Size - Position 3
A = 1⁄2"
B = 3⁄4"
C = 1"
E = 11⁄2"
F = 2"
G = 21⁄2"
H = 3"